reclassification, in case of agricultural lands; License to Sell and Certificate of 
Registration from the Moncada Local Government Unit and from the Department 
of Human Settlements and Urban Development (DHSUD), respectively, shall be 
penalized with a fine of two thousand five hundred pesos (P 2,500.00), 
notwithstanding the penalties to be imposed by the DHSUD. 

Subdivision lots sold in violation of this Ordinance shall not be issued building 
and occupancy permits until their violations shall have been rectified and complied 
with. 

The Local Government Unit of Moncada, upon cognizance of the aforesaid